PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
PRESSURE REDUCING
AND
DESUPERHEATING
STATIONS
1-5700 SERIES
  三千控制阀网

ACA0521 - 03/10
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES - 6 -
NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 - 5 7 X X
        DESUPERHEATER TYPE
      0 undefined - -
      3 LFP 3-4511 fixed area nozzle
      4 LVP 3-4111 variable area nozzle
      5 LVM 3-4121 multiple nozzle
      6 Spraysat 1-4442 desuperheater
      DOWNSTREAM SILENCER TYPE
    0 undefined - -
    1 without silencer
    4 disk or drilled basket type silencer
    5 HAS reactive adsorption silencer
    6 Limiphon disk stack silencer
L.P. to Condenser bypass valve 1-5744
- Inlet:   DN 14” ANSI 150 BW
- Outlet: DN 18” ANSI 150 BW
- Port : 10”
Body material:  SA105
Desuperheater:   Parcol LVP 3-4112
  三千控制阀网
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
 - 7 -
ACA0521 - 03/10
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Flanged Body – Bonnet connection
ANSI 150 ÷ 600
Balanced Plug with Pilot
ANSI 150 ÷ 2500
ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL
28 SCREW AISI 304
29 STOP RING AISI 304
30 FLANGE A 182 F6NM
31 PILOT A 182 F6NM Stellited
32 SPRING Inconel X750
 ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL
 1 BODY SA 105 SA F22 SA F91
 2 BONNET SA 105 SA F22 SA F91
 3 STUD SA 193 B7 SA 193 B16 SA 276 XM 19
 4 NUT ASTM A194 4 SA 194 4
 5 PLUG SA 182 F6NM Nitrided
 6 SEAT A 182 F6NM Stellited
 7 STEM A 276 XM19
● 8 GASKET  AISI 321 + GRAPHITE
 9 CAGE A 182 F6NM Nitrided
● 21 GASKET  AISI 321 + GRAPHITE
 27 PACKING BOX See SUB ASSEMBLY
● 49 SEAL RING A 182 F6NM Hardened
  ● Suggested spare parts for commissioning and start-up.
  三千控制阀网
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES PARCOL
ACA0521 - 03/10
PRESSURE REDUCING AND DESUPERHEATING STATIONS 1-5700 SERIES - 8 -
Pressure Seal – Bonnet connection
ANSI 1500 ÷ 2500
GRF – Pure Flexible Graphite Packing
Ratings: ANSI 150 ÷ 2500
 ITEM PART NAME MATERIAL
 1 BODY SA 182 F22 SA 182 F91
 2 BONNET SA 182 F22 SA 182 F91
 5 PLUG A 182 F6NM Nitrided
 6 SEAT A 182 F6NM Stellited
 7 STEM A 276 XM19
 9 CAGE A 182 F6NM Nitrided
● 13 SEAL RING AISI 316
 14 RETAINING RING A 182 F91 Nitrided
 16 FLANGE SA 182 F22
 20 SPACER SA 182 F91